
INTERIM REPOI\T 
OF THE 

NATIONAL COMMISSION ON AGRICULTLIRE 

ON 

·. VVHO!.E VILJ,.AGE DEVELOPM~NT PROGRAMME. 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE 

NEW DELHI 

{FEBRUARY, 1973) 



INTERIM. REPORT 
OF THE 

NATIONAL COMMISSION ON AGRICULTURE 

ON 

WHOLE VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE 

NEW DELHI 

(FEBP..UARY, 1973) 



CONTENTS 

SUIDIARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS 

SECTION I -IntroducMon 

SECTION II -The Approach 

SECTION III -'l'hc Programme 

SECTION IV -Problems oflndcbtedness 

SECTION V -Organisation 

SECTION VI -The Projects 

SECTION VII -Acknowledgements 

APPENDICES 

I -Composition of Central Study Group 

'· 

• 

• 

• 
II -Location, Aron nud Population of Villages Selected for 

Whole Vi!Jnga Development (Muso.hri, Bihar) • 

III -IIIn!'ltrn.tivoList of Working Relations Among Various 
Parties Pn.rtioipating in the Programme (Musahri, 
Bihar) • • • • • • • • 

IV -Whole Village Development (Musahri, Bihar)-Esti· 
mated Financial Outlay • • • • • 

V -Hundred ViUngo Plan-(Mirzapur, U.P.)-Estimated 
Financial Outlay. • • • • • • 

VI -Whole Village Development-(Tamil Nadu)-Estimated 
li'ina.ncial Outlay • • • • • • 

VII -Whole Village Development (Orissa) Estimated 
Finnnoio.l Outlo.y • • • 

VIII -PiJot. Studies for the Whole Village Development 
Programme-Socio-Economic Survey Schedule • 

L/B(D)IONOA-2(o) 

PAGE No. 

i-viii 

1-2 

3-13 

lt---20 

21-23 

U--29 

30-49 

50 -51 

52-53 

54-55 

56 -m 

58-59 

80-61 

62 

68 

64-80 


